For funds needed for the Authority’s monthly operating expenses, the investment will mature no 

later than the date the funds will be needed to pay such operating expenses. 

2. For any designated operating reserve, the investment will mature no later than two hundred 

seventy-five (275) days after the date of purchase, provided that the Authority’s Board of Directors may authorize 
an investment with a longer maturity.  

EXHIBIT B 

INVESTMENT OFFICER’S CERTIFICATION OF RECEIPT 
AND REVIEW OF INVESTMENT POLICY 

THE STATE OF TEXAS